Legistar #140393

DISTRICT-All
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees {Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FROM: Scott R. Niehaus, Village Manager
DATE: 10/07/2014 PWC  Date: 10/16/2014 (B of T)

TITLE: FY 2014 Concrete Rehabilitation and Utility Cuts Patching
Change Order No. #1 and Final

SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratmol, P.E., Village Engineer %%
BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

This final balancing change order is intended to adjust the contract quantities to reflect final measured
quantities in the field. This change order will increase the contract amount by $19,759.03 resulting in
a final contract amount of $973,006.63.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

$19,759.03 INCREASE

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT: $973,006.63
PW Proj: ST-13-01

P.O. # 2014-00000720

RM Proj: 20, 21

Account No.: 410.710.725.75420

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday. prior to the Agenda
Distribution.



To:

Through:

Date:

From:

Subject:

InterOffice Memo

Scott R. Niehaus, Village Manager
Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works W Yo~ 56
David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer

October 7, 2014

Legistar # 140393

FY 2014 Concrete Rehabilitation and Utility Cuts Patching

Attached please find Change Order No. 1 for FY 2014 Concrete Rehabilitation and Utility Cuts
Patching. This is a final balancing change order that increases the total contract value by
$19,759.03 to reflect the measured quantities of work completed.

Project

Award

C.0. #1

Total

Budget

RM Project 20-
Concrete Street
Rehabilitation
Program

$493,247.60

$19,7559.03

$514,882.63

$820,000

RM Project 21-
Concrete
Utility Patching

$100,000.00

$00,000.00

$99,376.00

$100,000

ST-13-01
Madison Street
Rehabilitation

$360,000.00

$00,000.00

$358,748.00

$360,000

This change order will be presented at the October 14™ Public Works Committee meeting. If
recommended by the Committee, please present this change order to the Board of Trustees at the

October 16™ meeting.

Engineering for further processing.

If approved, please have two (2) signed copies returned to PW-




RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING A DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 1 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and Triggi Construction, Inc. regarding the FY2014
Concrete Rehabilitation and Utility Cuts Patching Program, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and
made part hereof, to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $19,759.03.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



Resolution
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of

the Village.

Adopted this day of

, 2014,

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved this day of

, 2014,

ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney

Keith T. Giagnorio
Village President



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: FY 2014 CONCRETE REHABILITATION AND UTILITY CUTS PATCHING
PROJECT NO.:
LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 1
CONTRACTOR:  Triggi Construction, Inc. DATE: 10/7/2014
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This change order is for the final balancing of as-built field quantities.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: 1] $953,247.60
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1)+[2]) [3] $953,247.60
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $19,759.03
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+(4]) [5) $973,006.63
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING AFPROVAL) ([2])+([4]) $19,759.03
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: {PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $1,280,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $1,245683.49
"RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :
% X 7 {0-T7-14 Approved By:
Date ‘Director of Finance Date
//)‘0’7‘)” Approved By:
Date  ($18Kar25%)  \fjllage Manager Date
/degﬂ A W /0/ &//i Approved By:
Village Engineer Date  ©$1Kar25%  \fjllage President Date
W, B )F Attest:
Director of Public Works ate Village Clerk Date
Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




£9'900'€/6$ €10 10BNU0D

£0'65.'61L$ [B10L L# QD 09°/$Z'€G6$ IejoL pig

00'005% 00t L 00°0% 00°005% 51 0 15 NIVIALNO HOLVd VINH ‘dINFLL

01'£62'68$ 0E's8L'zt 0L p18L- 00°000'86% 00'2$ AS 000¥1 ANIYD ANOWVIG

00°00vS 00't 0l 00°00%'¥$ 00°00¥$ vi 1! NODTY LS LN NIVHQ 00LL100Z
00°050°v$ 0022 G- 00°008'tS 000515 v3 [ Qv WS LN NIVHa 00rL100Z
00052'L2% 001 00052'L2S 00'05Z'22% 51 ! LO¥d ¥ INOD JI4VHL

00'0Eb'2S 00'¥5 00 0Ek'es 00'5¥$ g1 ] Wvd JOLS aas533TH DNIACOUD

00°0¥3'cS 00'0vZ 00°0v8'c$ 00918 41 oFZ «£1 MUW aassgoay oﬂﬁm_wwm

00'99E'es 0v'sE 6L 05evz s 0059 AS 5vE ® WAS QASSHDAY ONIAODUD

§2'01E8 00ElL GL01ES 5LZ3 41 €11 ol YUW dassaoad DNIAQOUD)

£9'P5L'GS 052682 ¢'B29 Gee08'ct 512§ 41 6921 5 AW asSAITY ONIAOD YD

00'bEL'LS 00°'¥S 00 PEL'LS 00°12% 41 s 81 VA dOLS Td A34d

joo'oge'es 00°0¥2 00°09g'c$ 00'v1S a1 orZ ALIHM T1 91 1d 494d 0S1£008L
loo'vze'Ls ob'9g &1 05°202'L$ 00'6E$ AS 5 SYALLIT ® WAS Td 4544 001£008L
loo1628 00€lt 00°16.% 00°.L$ 41 gLl ALHM 9 9L Wd 1d 494d 0£1£008L
GZ'L0L'vS 0S'ELLL $' 108 00°25£'2S 05'€$ A1 TL9 HLIHM ¥ 8L Wd T1d 13dd 011£008L
|oovae'vs [ f34 0g'6e8'e 05'€$ a1 L601 MOTIEA ¢ €L Wd Td 434d 011£0082
[oo'0g 000 os- 007058 00'1$ AD 05 TVSOdSIa ALSVA TdS-NON 00Z00399
[o0'0zes 0091 b 00°0vZe 00'02% A1 zl +T'98.1 DFID ANOD 00050909
{0008 000 e 00'08¥'ct 00613 41 Ze2 Z1'99.L DFII HWOD| 008£0909
los 1ec'ozss 0Z'0L0'9L zzes 00°099°'L6v% 05°26% AS 8ZI51 8 £L HOLVd 8710} FP600THY
000083 00°00€ G- 00°GEES 00'1$ 45 GEE WY XTVMIAIS 009000%t
00'08% 00’91 g1z 00°09L'L$ 00'5$ 41 [4X4 WY H720 GN0D 005000+
00'+98°L$ 00°'€86 [4TA 00'8v8'c$ 00'8$ AS 1e2 WIY INIWAAV JARIA 0070001
OV’ LLOTHS 02010'0L z'Z88 00°968's0L$ 002$ AS 8Z151 WTH INIWNIAVA 001000kF
0008 000 68- 00'GEE’'L$ 00618 NOL 68 SSI00V dWHL-ZLYDTUDDV 00010701
00°050°'L$ 00'02 ob- 000%9°LS 00'SLS A5 oL ONINYYM T8V.LIF13d 00800FZ1
00'006$ 00'00€ gg- 00'500°'L$ 00t 48 gee 1dS NIVMICIS ONGD 2d 00200t
00'960'1.23$ 0z '£0.L ZilL 00°082'61$ 000£$ AS 925 (STH) LAVd AVMIAINA LIF 009F000Z
00°156°48 0152 Lo 00°051'9% 00°0ES AS 502 dS 9 LAd AVMIATHA 204 00Z00ETH
69'/65°18% £5°1LE'9L €5€8l’L 00 0v9's/g 00's$ AS 8Z1'GlL ¢ 9.LVIN NVID E01S 00Z101 1€
00°008'¢$ 00°009'} 00b1L- 00'052'S$ 513 AS 000€ 1 7 DNIQ3TS 00100057
00'0% 000 1- 00°005% 00'005% LINN ! ONIHALYM 31ddNS 00Z00ZST
00'00¥'9% 00°009'L 0ovL- 00°000'Z1% 00'vs AS 000E t d % 4 TIOSJOL, SI91011T
0L'65L'G1S 0L'6SI'SL i 00'8zL'sLS 00’13 AS 8z1'Gl gY.LS ¥O/d av4d HOAL039| 0001001T
SZ'L.6'8VS 05'8LL't 8¢ 00'088'L¥$ 05'82$ AD 0891 NOILLYAVOXA HLAVE 00100202
00°0$ 000 0s- 00005 1% 000c$ AD 05 AT NVHD SNOY0d 00ZT00L0T
looros 000 05- 00°000°LS 00'02% AD 05 TLYIN SNI 4SIA ¥ WaY 00Z1070Z

Apuend  jonpe(q o ppy Apuend
89Lid [ej0i jeuid /ejol 83Lid Jun N jeubuo waLl ‘ON

rLozi9/01

leuld pue L#°0'D

ONIHOLYd S1ND ALMILN ANV NOLLYLITIEYHIY 313HINOD ¥I0Z Ad




